11-19-2003 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK FINANCE SECTION RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type **✓** New **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** <u> Month Day Year</u> Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name ANG Acquisition LLC 05 06 2003 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name | Accessory Network Group LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 350 Fifth Avenue Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York New York 10118 State/Country Zip Code Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other | Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

40.00 DP

1775.00 DP

00000029 76459391

05/30/2003 DBYRNE

FQ:8521

02 FC:8522

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

New York

document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B .	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	L			
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	212-684-3900	
Name [Gottlieb, Rackman	& Reisman P.C.		
Address (line 1)	270 Madison Avenue			
Address (line 2)	8th Floor			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York	10016		
Address (line 4)	Attn: David S. Kas	shman		
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance of s. Attorney Docket No. 1966	4 1 4 1	
Trademark A	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
		r_the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B		
76/459,391	lemark Application Numbe		istration Number(s)	
10/408,081	10/000,077	2,588,672	2,585,562 1,751,945	
76/459,392	76/108,159	2,200,231	2,636,769 1,385,237	
76/459,393	76/108,158	1,935,756	2,636,770 1,475,939	
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 72	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	1,815.00	
Method of Deposit A	ccount	losed Deposit Account	1,010.00	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1730				
		Authorization to charge additional fees	3: Yes 🔽 No	
Statement ar	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	avid S. Kashman	Naved & Kash	May 23, 2003	
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0955 FORM PTO-1618C A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

٠.

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

ONIB 0631-0027		TO OILL		
Conveying Pa		Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attacl	ned Execution Date Month Day Year
Name				
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership Limite	ed Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
	State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Pa	rty eiving Party Mark if	additional names of receiving	ng parties attached	
Name _				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)		2071-2		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Individual	General Partnership Lim	State/Country	If document to be	
Corporation	Association	·	_	the receiving party is the United States, an
Corporation	Association		representative sl	nould be attached
Other			(Designation mu document from t	•
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization			
	plication Number(s) or Registra		Mark if additio	nal numbers attached
	ademark Application Number or the Registration			
	nark Application Number(s)	Re Re	gistration Number	r(s)
76/282,835	76/379,031	1,542,088	1,997,303	1,901,208
76/282,834	75/495,755	1,323,255	2,006,569	1,924,340
76/216,872	76/331,709	1,547,387	2,605,582	1,882,088
76/158,917	78/224,640	2,276,531	1,972,242	2,090,700
76/127,837				i
	76/442,700	2,466,721	2,508,168	2,419,980
76/132,054	76/442,700 76/084,500	1,731,219	2,508,168	2,419,980

FORM	PTO-1618C
Expires 06/3	30/99
OND ACEA	0007

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Individual Conveying Party Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Receiving Party Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Receiving Party Individual General Partnership Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Individual General Partnership Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Individual General Partnership Individual Individ	OMB 0651-0027	IRADEM	ARKS UNLY	IRADEMARK	
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Tenter Additional Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving partles stached Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part is assignment and the receiving part is assignment and the receiving part is appointment of a donated document from the Assignment.) Corporation Association Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,898,960 2,554,589 2,290,498 2,302,834 2,037,908 2,276,390 1,893,850 1,893,850 1,893,850 1,893,850 1,893,864 2,408,948 1,779,7923 2,554,047 2,227,451			Mark if additional names of conveying par	Execution Date	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 3) Address (line 3) City StateCountry Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domitted in United States, an appointment of a domestic party is not domitted in United States, an appointment of a domestic party is not domitted in United States, an appointment of a domestic party is not domitted in United States, an appointment of a domestic party is not domitted in United States, an appointment for a domestic party is not domitted in United States, an appointment of a domestic party is not domitted in United States, an appointment for a domestic party is not domitted in United States, an appointment for a domestic party is not domitted in United States, an appointment for a domestic party is not domitted in United States, an appointment for a domestic party is not domitted in United States, an appointment for a domestic party is not domitted in United States, an appointment for a domestic party is not domitted in United States, an appointment for a domestic party is not domitted in United States, an appointment for a domestic party is not domitted in United States, an appointment of a domestic party is not domitted in United States, an appointment of a domestic party is not domitted States, and appointment of a domestic party is not domitted States, and appointment of a domestic party is not domestic party in United States, and appointment of a domestic party is not domitted States, and appointment of a domestic party is not domestic party is not domitted States, and appointment of a domestic party is not domestic party is not domitted States, and appointment of a domestic party is not domitted States, and appointment of a domestic party is not domitted States, and appointment of a domestic party is not d	Name [
Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a consentative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) City State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) 1,888,890 2,584,589 2,290,499 2,302,835 2,298,666 1,784,227 2,302,834 2,037,808 2,276,390 1,843,650 1,869,884 2,408,546	Formerly [
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2.836.663 1.880.960 2.298.966 1.784.227 2.202.834 2.203.7808 2.276.390 1.843.650 1.869.684 2.408.948	Individu	al General Partnership L	Limited Partnership Corporation	Association	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Copy Statis/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic of domestic and continued in the United States, an appointment of a domestic of Costignation must be a separate document from the Assignment. Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). 1.896,960 2.584,589 2.290,499 2.302,834 2.302,834 2.207,808 2.276,390 1.893,650 1.896,684 2.408,948	Other				
Enter Additional Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Corporation Association Association Association Corporation Association Association Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (0D NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) [2.636,663] [1.880,663] [2.184,967] [2.302,835] [2.298,966] [1.784,227] [2.302,834] [2.307,808] [2.27,451]					
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 3) City StateNCountry Diff document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Journal of Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2.636.663 1.880,639 2.184.967 1.898.960 2.564.589 2.290,499 2.302,835 2.298,966 1.764.227 2.302,834 2.037,808 2.276,390 1.899,984 2.408,948 1.797,923 2.554,047 2.227,451	Receiving Enter Additiona	Party Il Receiving Party	flark if additional names of receiving parties atta	ched	
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City City State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2.636.663 1.880.639 2.184.967 1.898.960 2.564.589 2.290.499 1.898.960 1.797.923 2.554.047 2.227.451	Name				
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City StateCountry Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Association Cother Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2.636.663 1.880,639 2.184.967 1.898,960 2.564,589 2.290,499 2.302,835 2.288,966 1.764,227 2.302,834 2.037,808 2.276,390 1.843,650 1.869,684 2.408,948	DBA/AKA/TA				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Association Association Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter elither the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2.536.663 1.880,639 2.184,967 1.898,960 2.302,835 2.298,966 1.784,227 2.302,836 1.889,684 2.408,948 1.797,923 2.554,047 2.227,451	Composed o	f			
Address (line 3) City State/Country State/Country State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2.636.663 1.880.639 2.184.967 1.898.960 2.564.589 2.290.499 2.302.835 2.298.966 1.784.227 1.893.650 1.869.684 2.408.948	Address (line 1)			
Address (line 3) City State/Country City City State/Country City City State/Country City Corporation Association Association Association Corporation Association Association Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2.636.663 1.880,639 2.184,967 1.898,960 2.564.589 2.290,499 2.302,835 2.298,966 1.784,227 2.302,834 2.037,808 2.276,390 1.843,650 1.889,684 2.408,948	Address (line 2				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2.636,663 1.880,639 2.184,967 1.898,960 2.564,589 2.290,499 2.302,835 2.298,966 1.784,227 2.302,835 2.298,966 1.784,227 1.843,650 1.869,684 2.408,948	Address (line 3				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,898,960 2,564,589 2,290,499 2,302,835 2,298,966 1,784,227 1,843,650 1,869,684 2,408,948 1,797,923 2,554,047 2,227,451	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2,636,663 1,880,639 2,184,967 1,898,960 2,564,589 2,290,499 2,302,835 2,298,966 1,784,227 2,302,834 2,037,808 2,276,390 1,843,650 1,869,684 2,408,948	Citizens	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2,636,663 1,880,639 2,184,967 1,898,960 2,564,589 2,290,499 2,302,835 2,298,966 1,784,227 2,302,834 2,037,808 2,276,390 1,843,650 1,869,684 2,408,948	Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)				
2,636,663 1,880,639 2,184,967 1,898,960 2,564,589 2,290,499 2,302,835 2,298,966 1,784,227 2,302,834 2,037,808 2,276,390 1,843,650 1,869,684 2,408,948 1,797,923 2,554,047 2,227,451					
1,898,960 2,564,589 2,290,499 2,302,835 2,298,966 1,784,227 2,302,834 2,037,808 2,276,390 1,843,650 1,869,684 2,408,948 1,797,923 2,554,047 2,227,451	Tra	demark Application Number(s)	Registration I	Number(s)	
2,302,835 2,298,966 1,784,227 2,302,834 2,037,808 2,276,390 1,843,650 1,869,684 2,408,948 1,797,923 2,554,047 2,227,451			2,636,663 1,880,639	2,184,967	
2,302,834 2,037,808 2,276,390 1,843,650 1,869,684 2,408,948 1,797,923 2,554,047 2,227,451			1,898,960 2,564,589	2,290,499	
1,843,650 1,869,684 2,408,948 1,797,923 2,554,047 2,227,451			2,302,835 2,298,966	1,784,227	
1,797,923 2,554,047 2,227,451			2,302,834 2,037,808	2,276,390	
			1,843,650 1,869,684	2,408,948	
1,859,182			1,797,923 2,554,047	2,227,451	
				,	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0957 FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: ACCESSORY NETWORK GROUP LLC

DOCUMENT TYPE: AMENDMENT (DOM LLC)

NAME

SERVICE COMPANY: UNITED CORPORATE SERVICES

SERVICE CODE: 37

COUNTY: NEWY

FILED:05/07/2003 DURATION:****** CASH#:030507000338 FILM #:030507000326

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS

REGISTERED AGENT

			=====		======
FILER		FEES	95.00	PAYMENTS	95.00
					-
		FILING	60.00	CASH	0.00
OFFICE OF	STEVEN M. GERBER	TAX	0.00	CHECK	0.00
666 FIFTH	AVENUE 26TH FLR.	CERT	0.00	CHARGE	0.00
		COPIES	10.00	DRAWDOWN	95.00
NEW YORK, I	NY 10103	HANDLING	25.00	${ t BILLED}$	0.00
				REFUND	0.00

ACCES01652 _____DOS=1025 (11/89)

TRADEMARK (11/89)

REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0958

State of New York } ss: Department of State }

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document filed by the Department of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

May 14, 2003



Secretary of State

0 (Rev. 03/02)

-030507000326

UNI - 37

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

ANG ACQUISITION LLC

Under and Pursuant to Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law of the State of New York

The undersigned being an authorized person of ANG ACQUISITION LLC does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:

ANG ACQUISITION LLC

SECOND: The date the Articles of Organization to be amended were filed with the Department of State was February 14, 2003.

THIRD: The amendment of the Articles of Organization of the limited liability company affected by this Certificate is as follows: To change name of the limited liability company.

Paragraph FIRST of the Articles of Organization, relating to the name of the limited liability company is hereby amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: ACCESSORY **NETWORK GROUP LLC"**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto sign my name this sixth day of May, 2003.

> S/STEVEN M. GERBER Steven M. Gerber, Authorized Person

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0960

UNITED CORP. SERV.

UNI - 37

030507000326

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

ANG ACQUISITION LLC

Under and Pursuant to Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law of the State of New York

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

MAY 0 7 2003

Office of Steven M. Gerber 666 Fifth Avenue 26th Floor New York, NY 10103

FILLED

EO :OI HA T- YAH ENOS RECEIVED

030507000338

Customer Reference # ACCES01652

REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 05/29/2003